• Small n-well collecting diodes small ➠
Cin

• Radiation tolerance (TID) to 700 krad
(= 1/1500 of HL-LHC-pp)

Application in HEP: ALICE
ALICE ITS, SEM picture of prototype chip

epitaxial layer ~ 24 µm
standard low res. substrate

R. Turchetta, W. Snoeys

ALICE: MAPS

D. Bortoletto HCP Summer School 2016 36

• Improve impact parameter resolution by a
factor of ~3 in (r-f) and ~5 in (z)

–Closer to IP: 39 mm à 21 mm (layer 0)
–Reduce beampipe radius: 29 mm à
18.2 mm

–Reduce pixel size: (50 µm x 425 µm) à
O(30 µm x 30 µm)

–Reduce material budget: 1.14 % X0 à
0.3 % X0 (inner layers)

• High tracking efficiency and pT
resolution

– Increase granularity and radial
extension à 7 pixel layers

• Fast readout of Pb-Pb interactions at
50 kHz  (now 1kHz) and 400 kHz in p-p
interactions

• Rad hard to TID: 2.7 Mrad, NIEL: 1.7 x
1013 1 MeV neq cm-2 (safety factor 10)

• Fast insertion/removal for maintenance

~ 10 m2 12.5 G pixel

carbon fibre
space frame

P. Riedler

ALPIDE

D. Bortoletto HCP Summer School 2016 37

• Pixel size: 29 x 27 µm2 with low power
front-end ~40 nW/pixel

• Extensive tests before and after irradiation

30 mm

15
 m

m

0.5 x 106 pixels

 (pA)THRThreshold Current I
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

D
et

ec
tio

n
Ef

fic
ie

nc
y

0.95

0.955

0.96

0.965

0.97

0.975

0.98

0.985

0.99

0.995

1

sensitivity limit
0.015% pixels masked

Fake-Hit Rate Efficiency
   Non-irradiated
   2/cmeq 1MeV n1310×   1.7 Fa

ke
-H

it
R

at
e/

Pi
xe

l/E
ve

nt

11−10

10−10

9−10

8−10

7−10

6−10

5−10

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

 (pA)THRThreshold Current I
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

m
)

µ
R

es
ol

ut
io

n
(

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Cluster Size Resolution
   Non-irradiated
   2/cmeq 1MeV n1310×   1.7

C
lu

st
er

 S
iz

e
(P

ix
el

)

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

 (pA)THRThreshold Current I
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

D
et

ec
tio

n
Ef

fic
ie

nc
y

0.95

0.955

0.96

0.965

0.97

0.975

0.98

0.985

0.99

0.995

1

sensitivity limit
0.015% pixels masked

Fake-Hit Rate Efficiency
   Non-irradiated
   2/cmeq 1MeV n1310×   1.0 Fa

ke
-H

it
R

at
e/

Pi
xe

l/E
ve

nt

11−10

10−10

9−10

8−10

7−10

6−10

5−10

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

• Efficiency > 99.5% and fake hit rate << 105 over wide threshold range
• Excellent performance also after irradiation to 1013 (1MeV neq)/cm2

25 µm epitaxial layer, -6V back bias

CMOS HL-LHC
• The rate/radiation environment of the HL-LHC is challenging but CMOS could: